

SPECIAL JOINT MEETING AGENDA WITH PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION

Date: 7/21/2015 Time: 6:00 pm Arrillaga Family Gymnastics Center 501 Laurel Street, Menlo Park, CA 94025

Call To Order

Roll Call and Introductions

Council: Carlton, Cline, Keith, Ohtaki, Mueller

Commissioners: Cox, Cebrian, Harris, Lane, Palefsky, Stanwood, Tafoya

Staff: Assistant City Manager Starla Jerome-Robinson, Community Services Manager Derek Schweigart, Assistant Public Works Director Ruben Nino, Superintendent Brian Henry, Deputy City Clerk Jelena Harada

Public Comment

Under "Public Comment" the public may only address the Council and Commission on the subjects listed on the agenda. Each speaker may address the Council and Commission once under Public Comment for a limit of three minutes. Please clearly state your name and address or political jurisdiction in which you live.

Updates and discussion topics will include:

- 1. Flood Park Master Plan
- 2. Bedwell-Bayfront Park Master Plan, long term sustainability, radio controlled aircraft and drone regulation
- 3. Aquatics agreement
- 4. Dog park improvements
- 5. Playground improvements
- 6. Bees keeping
- 7. Art in Menlo Park and restoration of paintings by Rachel Bentley

Adjournment

Agendas are posted in accordance with Government Code Section 54954.2(a) or Section 54956. Members of the public can view electronic agendas and staff reports by accessing the City website at http://www.menlopark.org/AgendaCenter and can receive e-mail notification of agenda and staff report postings by subscribing to the Notify Me service on the City's homepage at www.menlopark.org/notifyme. Agendas and staff reports may also be obtained by contacting the City Clerk at (650) 330-6620. Copies of the entire packet are available at the library for viewing and copying. (Posted: 7/16/2015)

At every Special Meeting of the City Council and Commission, members of the public have the right to directly address the City Council and Commission on any item listed on the agenda at a time designated by the Mayor, either before or during consideration of the item.

Any writing that is distributed to a majority of the City Council and Commission by any person in connection with an agenda item is a public record (subject to any exemption under the Public Records Act) and is available for inspection at the Office of the City Clerk, Menlo Park City Hall, 701 Laurel Street, Menlo Park, CA 94025 during regular business hours. Members of the public may send communications to members of the City Council via the City Council's e-mail address at city.council@menlopark.org. These communications are public records and can be viewed by any one by clicking on the following link: http://ccin.menlopark.org.

Persons with disabilities, who require auxiliary aids or services in attending or participating in City Council meetings, may call the City Clerk's Office at (650) 330-6620.